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SPECIFICATIONS

Proper installation torque is required for any bolted connection to achieve low PIM performance.
Too much torque can result in bracket deformation and too little torque can result in loose
metal-to-metal contact. ConcealFab has determined the optimum torque for each of its

PIM Shield cable support systems and offers convenient, fixed torque wrenches for each

General

Torque requirements

Part Number
901039
900053
900412

900413

y /4

ConcealFab
y J /4 Corporation

torque requirement.

Required torque values are shown on ConcealFab’s installation instructions.

Head Size

9/16-inch

9/16-inch

17-mm

3/4-inch

10205 Federal Drive, Building B « Colorado Springs, CO 80908

Torque

4FT-LB

10 FT-LB

15FT-LB

20 FT-LB

Use with

3/8-inch hardware

3/8-inch hardware

M10 hardware

1/2-inch hardware

719.599.3400

Grip Color

Red

Blue

Blue

Blue
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