

Various (see below)



## **SPECIFICATIONS**

## General

Proper installation torque is required for any bolted connection to achieve low PIM performance. Too much torque can result in bracket deformation and too little torque can result in loose metal-to-metal contact. ConcealFab has determined the optimum torque for each of its PIM Shield cable support systems and offers convenient, fixed torque wrenches for each torque requirement.

## **Torque requirements**

Required torque values are shown on ConcealFab's installation instructions.

Part Number	Head Size	Torque	Use with	Grip Color
901039	9/16-inch	4 FT-LB	3/8-inch hardware	Red
900053	9/16-inch	10 FT-LB	3/8-inch hardware	Blue
900412	17-mm	15 FT-LB	M10 hardware	Blue
900413	3/4-inch	20 FT-LB	1/2-inch hardware	Blue

